

Question on Notice

No. 612

Asked on 10 June 2025


Hon. S Miles asked Premier and Minister for Veterans (Hon. D Crisafulli)—


QUESTION:


With reference to the Putting Queensland Kids First Partnership Fund—

Will the Premier advise for Round 1, (a) the number of organisations invited to participate in the Detailed Application Stage, (b) the number of organisations with successful applications out of the Detailed Application Stage, (c) for each successful organisation,

(i) the date they were advised or are expected to be advised and (ii) the date they are expected to enter into, or have entered into, a funding agreement?


ANSWER:


The Putting Queensland Kids First Partnership Fund was a grants initiative of the former government. After first announcing the Putting Queensland Kids First strategy in January

2024, the former government did not finalise agreements as part of the Fund whilst in government.


Expressions of interest for Round 1 closed prior to the 2024 State election, under the term of the former government.


To be absolutely clear, funding allocated to the Putting Queensland Kids First Partnership Fund will be directed towards initiatives to improve the health, development, and wellbeing of Queensland children and families, with announcements about funded initiatives to be made soon.

